hand and Socio-demographic and economic characteristics of the respondents,on the other 

hand. This is done through cross tabulations and Chi-Square tests. The level of 

significance used in testing the chi-square is 0.05, indicating a 5percent margin of error. 

However, it should be noted that, although nine-hundred and sixty one (961) respondents 

were asked on the awareness and acceptance of HCT, the total of the cross-tabulationsin 

some cases is less than the 961. For example,four hundred and fifty five (455) is the total 

number of respondents who were asked on the utilization of HCT services in the last 12 

months.Based on their admission that they have ever tested for HIV/AIDS, the total in 

some Tables of the cross-tabulations is not up to the 455,as expected.